SPECIFICATIONS
RPM 0 -5000
Torque 5Nm
Voltage 18V
Weight  w/
3.0 Ah  Battery 2.46KG
Height 243.5mm
Length 372.4mm
Width 85.4mm
Drives
Per Charge 2500
Warranty 5 Year Limited
FASTENERS
Screw Lengths 25 -  55mm
Recommended
Screw Diameters 3.5
-4.0
mm
Drive Type
EA0297   PH2
Senco
EA0298  SQ2
DuraSpin bit
INCLUDES
(2)  Drive Bits
EA0297, EA0298
(2)  3.0 Ah  Li-Ion
Extended  Life Batteries
Charger
 Plastic Case
55mm  18V LI-ION
5000 RPM AUTO-FEED
SCREWDRIVER
Powered by  an efficient brushless motor, this
high speed auto-feed screw gun includes
two  extended  life 3.0 Ah  batteries, a quick
release feed system with  our  patented  corner
f i t  technology. The DS225-18V  also  features
feed on return  -  the next  screw is aligned
with  the  bi t  for  better  line of  sight and easier,
more  accurate screw placement.
TOOL OVERVIEW
• Patented corner-fi t feed system
• Detachable feed system to  expose bi t  for
quick  reversing
• 5 0 0 0  RPM high torque  brushless motor
• Precise depth  of  drive adjustment  with
depth  lock
• Quick slide button  bi t  change
• Two 3.0Ah  Li-Ion extended  life batteries
included
• Quick charge battery  charger
• Tool-free screw length  adustment
• Variable speed tr igger  with  lock and reverse
• Adjustable belt  hook
APPLICATIONS
For drywall  ( into  wood  or  l ight  gauge  steel studs), subfloor,
sheathing, cement  board, and underlayment.
DS225-18V
10
QUICK
TOGGLE
REVERSE
Change RPMs for
TRIGGER
Prevents screw binding  for
6
8
3
4
9
10 1
11
5  2
12
7
1
CORNER-FIT FEED SYSTEM
Improved  line of  sight and better
corner access
5
SPEED SELECTION BUTTON
(1600 RPM) (DS522, DS722)
Quickly decrease the maximum
speed for  heavy steel
avpplications
9
TOOL FREE
ADJUSTABLE NOSE PIECE
Single nosepiece for  wood  and
drywall  applications  with  easy-to-
read length  markings
2
3
4
FEED ON RETURN
Screws are in place before
you  drive for  faster and more
consistent performance
REMOVABLE FEED SYSTEM
Detachable feed system for
easier reversing
HIGH SPEED
BRUSHLESS MOTOR
Provides increased performance
and battery  life with  reduced size
6
7
8
ADJUSTABLE DEPTH-OF-
DRIVE WITH DEPTH LOCK
For consistent flush drive or
countersink (knob  is on the
reverse side, not  shown)
EXTENDED LIFE
3.0AH LI-ION BATTERY
Uses latest cell technology  for
increased power  and capacity
QUICK SLIDE BIT RELEASE
Screws are in place before
you drive for  faster and more
consistent performance
SWITCH
Easily switch  between  forward  and
reverse
11
VARIABLE
SPEED
12
PATENTED
SCREW
GUIDE
consistent
feeding
Always read the  Operators Manual and Safety Instructions with  all tools to  ensure proper use and safety precautions.
For additional information  on SENCO fastening systems visit our website at: www.senco.com